SC-TSS-010 A0 2024/06/06 1 / 6 www.zcorevv.cn
Descriptions
Thyristors protect telecommunications equipment such as modems, line cards,fax
machines, and other CPE.
P Series devices are used to enable equipment to meet various regulatory
requirements including GR 1089,ITUK.20, K.21 and K.45, IEC 60950, UL 60950,
and TIA-968(Formerly known as FCC Part 68).
Features

 Have low capacitance, making them ideal for high-speed transmission equipment
 Meets MSL level 1, per J-STD-020
Part Number Code and Marking
P2300SA-C15
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
P2300SA-C15
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-TSS-010 A0 2024/06/06 2 / 6 www.zcorevv.cn
Dimensions (SMA/DO-214AC)
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.250 1.650 0.049 0.065
B 3.990 4.550 0.157 0.178
C 2.540 2.790 0.100 0.110
D 1.980 2.290 0.078 0.090
E 0.780 1.550 0.030 0.061
F - 0.203 - 0.008
G 4.75 5.280 0.194 0.208
H 0.152 0.305 0.006 0.012
I 1.800 - 0.070 -
J 2.100 - 0.082 -
K - 2.300 - 0.090
Electrical Parameters
Parameter Definition
VDRM Peak Off-state Voltage – maximum voltage that can be applied while maintaining off state
VS Switching Voltage – maximum voltage prior to switching to on state
VT On-state Voltage – maximum voltage measured at rated on-state current
IDRM Leakage Current – maximum peak off-state current measured at VDRM
IS Switching Current – maximum current required to switch to on state
IT On-state Current – maximum rated continuous on-state current
IH Holding Current – typical current required to maintain on state
CO Off-state Capacitance – typical capacitance measured in off state
IPP Peak Pulse Current – maximum rated peak impulse current
P2300SA-C15